Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY	SHEET
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313	12-15-2005	
12/9/5		
	103137417	nent or o
A. Name of conveying part	ies: 2. A.	Name
1 Chamichi DIIMA		TOV

12/15/2005 01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	12/9/5		_	Attorney Docket No. 125979	ار ان
	103137417	தாரம் ப	เบเนท	ent or copy thereof.	113015
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving parties:	
	 Shuuichi BUMA Jaesung CHO Daisuke YAMADA 			TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAIS 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN	НА
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, ASAHI-MACHI 2-CHOME, KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 448-8650 JAPAN	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: 1-2: October 20, 2005; 3: November 1, 2005				
1.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new applic	ation.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ı ached	? [] Yes ⊠ No	
	C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE STABILIZER SY</u>	STE	<u>M</u>		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	_
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 173918)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.	1
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation	is tru	se and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of
	/			Date: December 9, 2005	
ЮР	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse, Registration No. 38,565 R 0000153 11297364 Total number of pages in		·		
wr	Total number of pages in	nciud	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 017340 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

, 11917 É - 907

		(1)	Shuuichi BUMA (5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Jaesung CHO (6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Daisuke YAMADA (7)			
		(4)	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and h	•		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA; and AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN	N; and		
	_		1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-865	50 JAPAN		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, ti defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all appl non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reis	lications for patent including any and all provisional,		
444)			defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all appl	lications for patent including any and all provisional, ssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions,		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all appl non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reis	lications for patent including any and all provisional, ssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions,		
(11)	Identification of Invention		defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all appl non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reis reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted VEHICLE STABILIZER SYSTEM	lications for patent including any and all provisional, ssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions,		
(11)	identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all appl non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reis reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted VEHICLE STABILIZER SYSTEM	lications for patent including any and all provisional, ssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, d on the invention known as		
•	identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all appl non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reis reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted VEHICLE STABILIZER SYSTEM (Attorney Docket No.	lications for patent including any and all provisional, sue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions d on the invention known as		
(11) (12) (13)	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	r	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all application provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reis reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted VEHICLE STABILIZER SYSTEM (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application on U.S. application Serial Number	lications for patent including any and all provisional, sue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions d on the invention known as		

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

RECORDED: 12/09/2005

Date	Oct. 20, 2005	Name of inventor Shunishi Buma	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 20, 2005	Name of Inventor Jaesung Cha	(SEAL)
Date	Nov. 1, 2005	_ Name of Inventor	L (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 017340 FRAME: 0033